October 11th 2024

The Chief Regulatory Officer

Pakistan Stock Exchange

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,

Karachi.

Subject: Submission of Notice of Beneficial Ownership under Section 101(1) of the Securities

Act 2015

Dear Sir,

I am writing to formally submit the attached Form 1 and Schedule III Disclosure under section 110 (1) of the Act [Regulation 4(2)], in compliance with Section 101(1) of the Securities Act 2015. This form contains detailed information regarding my beneficial ownership of equity securities as a substantial shareholder of the company.

Please find the necessary information enclosed, including details of the securities beneficially owned, as well as my personal and account details. Should there be any further information required, kindly let me know.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours sincerely,

1 7 Jahres

Imran

Substantial Shareholder

CNIC: 42000-5509472-9

Cc:

The Company Secretary - Kohinoor Power Company Limited, Lahore

Mailing Address: Room No. 608-609, 6th Floor, New Stock Exchange Building, I. I. Chandigarh Road, Karachi. Contact Cell #: 0331-3043101 & 0333-2445210

FORM 1

The information given in the Form is not intended to be exhaustive. The Company may seek any other information

The Chief Regulatory Officer
Pakistan Stock Exchange
Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Date 11/Oct/2024

Subject: Notice of beneficial ownership to the company under section 101(1) of the Securities Act, 2015 by Director, Executive Officer and Substantial Shareholder

Dear Sir,

It is notified pursuant to Section 101(1) of the Securities Act, 2015 that I <u>Imran</u> has become <u>Substantial Shareholder</u> Detail of my beneficially owned equity securities as on aforesaid date is as under: -

1	2	3	4	5	6	7
Sr. No.	Securities beneficially owned, held, or controlled	Name	CNIC/Passport/ Registration No. (as the case may be)	Class of securities	No. of securities held	Cost (Rs.)
	by	lmran	42000-5509472-9	Ordinary	1,645,972/-	8.17
1	Self	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
3	Other dependent(s) along with nature of	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
-4	*Private company, where returnee is a shareholder	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	is a shareholder	<u> </u>		Total=	1,645,972	8.17

* Give your proportionate shareholding in column 6 of the Table. i.e. No. of shares of the private company held by you divided by total issued shares of the private company multiplied by No. of shares of the listed company held by private company.

2	Signature	401				
3	Name	Imran 1 dalung				
4	Designation	Substantial Shareholder				
T 5	UIN No.	42000-5509472-9				
	CDC Investor Account No.	03277-90775				
7	CDC Sub-Account(s) No.	04085-63188				
/		11-Oct-2024				
×	Date					

SCHEDULE III Disclosure under section 110 (1) of the Act [Regulation 4(2)]

(i)	The Chief Regulator	y Office,	Pakistan	Stock	Exchange
-----	---------------------	-----------	----------	-------	----------

(ii) The Company Secretary, Kohinoor Power Company Limited

(iii) Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan

Date 11-10-2024

Subject: Disclosure pursuant to section 110 (1) of the Securities Act, 2015

Part-A

It is notified pursuant to Section 110 of the Securities Act, 2015 that I Imran have acquired on 20/08/2024, 723,770 voting shares of Kohinoor Power Company Limited at the rate of Rs. 8.7085 per share. On account of this acquisition my total shareholding in the company is 1,645,972 shares which represents 13.06% of the total issued voting shares of the company, as my previous holding in the company was 946,202 shares.

Part-B Particulars of the Acquirer(s)

(i) Name

: Imran S/o Muhammad Haroon

(ii) Address

: Room # 608, 609 New Pakistan Stock Exchange Building I.I Chudrighar Road

Karachi.

(iii) CNIC #

: 42000-5509472-9

Part C

Particulars of persons acting in concert (vide section 108(d) of the Act)

- (i) In case of Fund/company, all details at Para 3.
- (ii) In case of individual, all details at Para 4.
- (iii) Number of shares held by the person acting in concert

Part-D

Detail, if the Acquirer / person acting in concert has representation on the board of directors of the target company

(i) Name(s) and address(es) of nominee director, who represents the acquirer/person acting in concert.

(ii) CNIC number(s) or Passport or NICOP number.

y Mil alund

Signature

Self / Substantial Shareholder / Date: 11-10-2024

Website address of the acquirer (in case of fund/company etc.

Mailing Address: Room No. 608-609, 6th Floor, New Stock Exchange Building, I. I. Chandigarh Road, Karachi. Contact Cell #: 0331-3043101 & 0333-2445210